
1.8 36.6 Croft St.

0.0 0.0 ride north on Ontario St. 0.8 37.4 Hamilton Rd.

4.1 4.1 Cornish Hollow Rd. 0.4 37.8 Telephone Rd.
(jog R/L on Dale Rd.) (immediately after Hwy.401)

4.4 8.5 Smylie Rd. 3.0 40.8 Theatre Rd. (stop sign)
becomes Bickle Hill Rd.

2.5 11.0 C.R.18 (Burnham St.) 5.7 46.5 Williamson Rd.
(unmarked; stop sign)

0.8 11.8 Albert's Alley (ignore "No Exit" sign!) 1.9 48.4 Danforth Rd. (stop sign)

0.7 12.5 Jibb Rd. 2.9 51.3 Ontario St. (stop sign)

2.7 15.2 Bethel Grove Rd. (5th Line) 2.5 53.8 Home!

4.6 19.8 Fifth Line
(stop sign at busy C.R.28)

3.3 23.1 Barrie Rd.
(watch for sign as you climb!)

2.1 25.2 Sylvan Glen Rd. 3.0 40.8 Telephone Rd. (stop sign)
(Jog R/L on 4th Line)

2.0 27.2 Cranberry Rd. 3.2 44.0 C.R.18 (Burnham St.)

(Jog L/R on C.R.74) (unmarked; stop sign)

0.6 27.8 Choate Rd. 0.8 44.8 Danforth Rd.
becomes Cavan Street

4.1 31.9 Walton St. 0.9 45.7 Ontario St. (stop sign)

0.2 32.1 Queen Street 2.5 48.2 Home!

0.4 32.5 Robertson St. (over the bridge!)

0.1 32.6 Mill St. (traffic lights)

0.3 32.9 Madison St.
becomes King St.

0.3 33.2 Shuter St.

0.4 33.6 Lake St.

1.1 34.7 Dismount, and push your bicycle

over the train tracks for 50 m!

0.1 34.8 Roseglen Rd.

Le Tour de Port Hope (54 km and 48 km)
Start at The Mill, Cobourg
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The directions that follow are for the long, 
54 km, route. Skip to the shaded directions

below for the shorter, 48 km, route.

Follow these directions for the shorter, 
48 km route




